BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc.)
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Request for) File No. ER-2024-0189
Authority to Implement a General Rate)
Increase for Electric Service)

NOTICE OF CORRECTED TESTIMONY

COMES NOW Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), by and through undersigned counsel, and for its *Notice of Corrected Testimony*, Staff states as follows:

- 1. The public and confidential rebuttal testimony of Staff witness Justin Tevie was filed in this docket on August 6, 2024.
- 2. Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("EMW") informed Staff of the need to mark an additional portion of Mr. Tevie's rebuttal testimony as confidential. This information was mistakenly left public in error by EMW during its prior rate case, and EMW requested that the information be marked as confidential in this docket.
- 3. Attached hereto as Appendices A and B are the corrected public and confidential rebuttal testimony of Mr. Tevie. The additional information marked as confidential is on pg. 2, line 19 of Mr. Tevie's rebuttal testimony.
- 4. Staff respectfully requests that the Commission replace the rebuttal testimony filed by Mr. Tevie on August 6, 2024, in EFIS with the correct public and confidential versions attached hereto as Appendices A and B.

WHEREFORE, Staff submits this *Notice of Corrected Testimony* and requests such relief as is just and proper under the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Travis J. Pringle

Travis J. Pringle
Missouri Bar No. 71128
Chief Deputy Counsel for the
Staff of the Missouri Public
Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, Mo 65102-0360
(573) 751-5700 (Telephone)
(573) 526-1500 (Facsimile)
(Email) travis.pringle@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, or transmitted by facsimile or electronic mail to all parties and/or counsel of record as reflected on the certified service list maintained by the Commission in its Electronic Filing Information System this 15th day of August, 2024.

/s/ Travis J. Pringle